Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Variable Resolution, Monolithic
Resolver-to-Digital Converter
AD2S80A

(E-44-1)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Accuracy Package Description Package Option
5962-9096201MQA −55°C to +125°C 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
5962-9096201MXA −55°C to +125°C 44-Terminal Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-44-1
AD2S80AAD −40°C to +85°C 8 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80ABD −40°C to +85°C 4 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80AJD 0°C to 70°C 8 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80AKD 0°C to 70°C 4 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80ALD 0°C to 70°C 2 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80ASD −55°C to +125°C 8 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80ASD/883B −55°C to +125°C 8 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80ATD −55°C to +125°C 4 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80ATD/B −55°C to +125°C 4 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
AD2S80ATE −55°C to +125°C 4 arc min 44-Terminal Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-44-1
AD2S80AUD −55°C to +125°C 2 arc min 40-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual Inline Package [SBDIP] D-40-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF INCH EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
0.023 (0.58)
0.014 (0.36)
0.060 (1.52)
0.020 (0.51)
0.09 (2.29)
0.07 (1.77)
0.070 (1.78)
0.030 (0.76)
0.150 (3.81)
MIN
0.125 (3.22)
MIN
0.100 (2.54)
BSC
1.90 (48.26)
REF 0.59 (14.99)
BSC
40
1
20
21
2.02 (51.31)
2.00 (50.80)
1.98 (50.29)
0.61 (15.49)
0.58 (14.73)
0.012 (0.31)
0.009 (0.23)
01
-0
7
-2
01
5-
B
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
END VIEW
PIN 1
INDICATOR
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF INCH EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
1
44
6
7
18
17
39
40
BOTTOM VIEW